MRD 8-26 98 BCX ASSIGNMENTS

AIN CO1 - LO 10-30-1998

09/125834

**************************************	HAMEURA 30 - UPANIUM WUUN CUP
	COVER-SHEET LINGT POTO
	PATER FEET PCT/PTO 2.6 AUG 19

		68526	PATE	Stablurct/	PTO 2	<b>26</b> AUG 1998	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:							
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)):							
1. LINDHOLM, Ragnar 2. THOREN, Mikael 3. 4.			5. 6. 7.				
4. ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	OF CONVEYING	PARTY(IES) ATT	i8. ACHED?	YES	X NO	,	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
` '`	NTERCAST AB						
ADDRESS: I	3ox 10203, S-100	55 Stockholm, Sv	weden				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES)	ATTACHED?		YES	X	]NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one_document)							
X ASSIGNMENT	OF X WHOL	E PART	INTEREST	EXEC. DATE:	June	16, 1998	
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION							
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:							
<ol> <li>EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) June 16, 1998</li> </ol>							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES X NO							
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)   series code/serial no	<b>/#</b>	1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT N	IO(S) M#		1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1	
NEW APPLICATION	255080						
<ol> <li>Name &amp; Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:</li> <li>Pillsbury Madison &amp; Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918</li> </ol>			6. NUMBER INVOLVED:				
			APPLNS + PATS: = TOTAL				
			7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL X \$40 = 40				
5.5 ATTY DKT:			8. IF ABOVE FE	E IS MISSING OR I	NADEQUA COUNT N	TE CHARGE IUMBER: 03-3975	
255080	38220-5	648-MGB/AF	UNDER ORDER	1	1190	255080	
MATTER NO.		ENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIE	NT NO.	MATTER NO.	
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.     To the best of the properties of							
Signature		cover	<sup>-</sup> sheet, attachr	f pages <u>including</u> nents and docur	this nent	2	
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)							
Attorney: David W. Brinkman  Reg. No. 20,817  Date: August 26, 1998							
Atty/Sec: DWB:mhn				Fax: (202) 822-0944			
	(~02) 00	. 5555		. un. (202) 022	JU-7-7		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT(PAT-103A)

**REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0741** 

## ASSIGNMENT – PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) Ragnar Lindholm, Mika	el Thorén
of (2) Svartviksslingan 63, S-161 29 Bromma, Sw	eden and Norevägen 26, S-182 64 Djursholm,
Sweden	(hereinafter "Assignor")
have invented certain new and useful improvements in (3) Metho	d and apparatus for measuring the melt
temperature in a melt wessel	for which application for
Letters of Patent in the United States of America (4) 🛎 is about	to be filed;  has been filed;
And Whereas, (5) SinterCast AB	
of (6) Box 10203, S-100 55 Stockholm,	Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee")
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters P	atent to be obtained therefor;
Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern,	that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which
is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred ar	nd set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over
unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of Ar	merica, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
said invention, as fully set forth and described in	24 February 1997
International Application No. PCT/SE97/C	00304 <u>file</u> d in Sweden on
including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal applic	cation thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the ter	m for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by the Assignee had this assignmen	nt and transfer not been made.
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioni	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters
Patent for said invention to said Assignee.	
In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his han	d this
(11) day of	<del></del> ·
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
Steve Dawson	1 Hilland Komen

**RECORDED: 08/26/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9540 FRAME: 0742